
10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M1_DAMP_L_IN1_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M1_DAMP_T_IN1_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M1_DAMP_V_IN1_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M1_DAMP_R_IN1_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M1_DAMP_P_IN1_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M1_DAMP_Y_IN1_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M2_WIT_L_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M2_WIT_P_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M2_WIT_Y_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M3_WIT_L_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M3_WIT_P_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise



10
−2

10
−1

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
−12

10
−11

10
−10

10
−9

10
−8

10
−7

10
−6

10
−5

10
−4

Frequency (Hz)

D
is

pl
ac

em
em

t (
m

 / 
H

z1/
2 )

 (HSTS) Amplitude Spectral Density − Damping OFF
M3_WIT_Y_DQ

 

 

cr
ea

te
d 

by
 p

lo
ta

llh
st

s_
sp

ec
tr

a 
on

 0
9−

Ja
n−

20
14

H1SUSMC2 2012−07−26_2030
L1SUSSR2 2013−06−20_1700
X1SUSSRM 2012−10−18_1200
H1SUSSR2 2014−01−09_1145
Sensor Noise


